
 

Visit Services 
Fee Schedule 

effective August 1, 2019 to September 30, 2019 
 

Parent/child visit services: 

• Supervision/Monitoring Time: 
$ 24.49 per hour 
 

• Transportation/Travel Time: 
$ 24.49 per hour 
 

Sibling visit services: 

• Supervision/Monitoring Time: 
$ 24.49 per hour 
 

• Activity Fee: 
Up to $ 7.03 per child/per visit 
 

• Transportation/Travel Time: 
$ 24.49 per hour 

 

Providers 

Spokane, Whitman, Grant, Stevens, Pend 
Oreille, Lincoln, Adams, and Ferry. 

Parent/child visits services: 

• Supervision/Monitoring Time: 
$ 26.50 per hour 
 

• Transportation/Travel Time: 
$ 26.50 per hour 
 

• Mileage reimbursement mile zero 
 

Sibling visit services: 

• Supervision/Monitoring Time: 
$ 26.50 per hour 
 

• Activity Fee: 
Up to $ 7.03 per child/per visit 
 

• Transportation/Travel Time: 
$ 26.50 per hour 
 

• Mileage reimbursement mile zero 
 

Family Impact Network (FIN) 
Subcontracted Providers 

Mileage Reimbursement for travel to and from a sibling 
visit exceeding 60 miles. 

Example: A sibling visit requiring a total of 70 
miles to and from a visit will be paid mileage 
for 10 miles. 
 

The mileage rate is set by the Washington State Office 
of Financial Management (OFM). Current rates for 
travel can be accessed at  
https://www.ofm.wa.gov/sites/default/files/public/lega
cy/policy/10.90.htm#10.90.10 

https://www.ofm.wa.gov/sites/default/files/public/legacy/policy/10.90.htm#10.90.10
https://www.ofm.wa.gov/sites/default/files/public/legacy/policy/10.90.htm#10.90.10

